
CONFORMATION - Dogs 
 

PUPPY DOGS: 9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS 

 

33 #1__2__ #2__2__  JEN N DI'S WINTER GAMES AT NIGHTWATCH. NP35635303. 10/7/2013. 

 Breeder: Jennifer McClure. By GCH KJ's It's Nothing Purrsonal, CGC-GCH Jen N Di's Foolish 

 Games. Owner: Martha V Huck and Jennifer McClure, 5505 Freeman Circle, Rockln, CA 

 95677.  

37 #1__1__ #2__1__  JEN'N DI'S WILD THANG O'ASHBROOK @ ADONAI. NP36138902. 

 11/14/2013. Breeder: Diane Wright & Jennifer McClure. By GCH Ashbrook Mr. Chairman-CH 

 Jen'nDi's Epic Style With Ashbrook. Owner: Melinda Hughes & Jennifer McClure & Linda 

 Moss, 30490 S Fish Creek Rd., Stigler, OK 74462. 

JUNIOR DOGS: 12 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS 

 

49 #1__1__ #2__1__  CANYONFROST STEER BY THE STARS. NP34951301. 6/18/2013. 

 Breeder: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair-CH 

 Windrift Canyon Spirit Dancer. Owner: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing, 34012 

 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 80439. 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR DOGS: 

 

15 #1__2__ #2__1__  KEESFOREVER NUTTIN FOR XMAS-SURPRIZ. NP33551501. 12/18/2012. 

 Breeder: Carolyn Ostransky, Edward Ostransky, Karen Evasuik. By CH Marrkees Sizzling 

 Comet-CH Twin Trees Promise Me The Moon For Keesforever. Owner: Carolyn Ostransky and 

 Edward Ostransky, PO Box 199, Drake, CO 80515-0199. 

23 #1__1__ #2__*___ JEN'NDI'S GAME OF PURRCEPTION. NP35635304. 10/7/2013. Breeder: 

 Jennifer McClure. By GCH KJ's Its Nothing Purrsonal-GCH Jen'nDi's Foolish Games. Owner: 

 Jennifer McClure, 13685 Bucknell Cir W, Elbert, CO 80106. 

 *moved to BOB for Show 2 
 
OPEN DOGS:  
 

27 #1___1__ #2__1__  TRUMPET'S BRASS MONKEY. NP33009601. 10/15/2012. Breeder: Beth 

 Blankenship &  Carissa Boettcher. By GCH Dreamwood's Rock the Boat-GCH Trumpet's Love 

 For Sale. Owner: Kearson M Strong, 1906 Aquamarine Ct., Castle Rock, CO 80108. 

39 #1__4__ #2__2__  JO-LYN'S CAPTIVE HEART. NP29112207. 6/08/2011. Breeder: Janit 

 Johnson. By CH Kateri's Nokia V Jo-Lyn-CH Jo-Lyn's Valentine Kiss. Owner: Pam Skinner and 

 Janit Johnson, 161 Meander Dr., Ruidoso, NM 88345. Agent: Michael Brantley. 

43 #1__2__ #2__4__ TRUMPET'S BOTTOM'S UP!. NP33425301. 12/7/2012. Breeder: Beth 

 Blankenship. By CH Trumpet's Crocodile Rock-CH Trumpet's Got To Be  Bonnyvale N' Karolina. 

 Owner: Bonnie Bell Bond, Brenda Bell & Beverly Bell, 3716 Seramonte Dr., Highlands Ranch, 

 CO 80129 

*26  #1_3___ #2___3_  JEN'N DI STEAL'N THE SHOW. NP32364001. 7/22/2012. Breeder: Jennifer McClure. 

By CH Jen'NDi Taking the Bank-CH Jen'N'Dis Foolish Games. Owner: Laura Kokaska, Sarah Kokaska-

Sherwin & Jennifer McClure. 2569 Steamboat Springs St, Loveland, CO 80538 

*was listed as a bitch – moved to Dogs for both Show 1 and Show 2 

 

Show 1 - WINNERS DOG_______23_______RESERVE_____27_________Dogs 9     points 5 

Show 2 - WINNERS DOG _____27_______RESERVER ____37______Dogs 8   points 5 

 

 



CONFORMATION - Bitches 
 

PUPPY BITCHES: 9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS 

 
30 #1__1__ #2_1___  JENNDI'S IT'S ALL FAIR GAME FOR STARDUST. NP35635302. 10/7/2013. Breeder: 

 Jennifer McClure. By KJ's It's Nothing Purrsonal-JennDi's Foolish Games. Owner: Sonya Anton and 

 Jennifer McClure, 12545 Crump Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80908. 

JUNIOR BITCHES: 12 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS 

 

38 #1__2__ #2__2__  CANYONFROST MOONLIGHT MERENGUE. NP34951302. 6/18/2013. Breeder: 

 Jennifer  Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair-CH Windrift Canyon Spirit 

 Dancer. Owner: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing, 34012 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 

 80439. 

40 #1__1__ #2__1__  CANYONFROST LITTLE BUNNY SUNSHINE. NP34951303. 6/18/2013. Breeder: 

 Jennifer  Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair-CH Windrift Canyon Spirit 

 Dancer. Owner: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing & Patty Hartley, 34012 Meadow Mtn Rd, 

 Evergreen, CO 80439.  

BRED BY EXHIBITOR BITCHES: 

 

12 #1__3__ #2_2___ KRAFTY'S SECRET PEPPERMINT TWIST AX, MXJ. NP27235201. 10/8/2010. Breeder: 

 Ruth Thompson. By GCH  Windrift's Sweet Life Samba OA, OAJ-CH Mach 2 Skyline's Isabella The Ball 

 MXS, MJG. Owner: Ruth Thompson, 7026 Strath Blvd., Longmont, CO 80503. 

16 #1__1__ #2_1___  JEN'NDI'S CATCHING FIRE. NP35892702. 10/26/2013. Breeder: Linda Moss, Jennifer 

 McClure. By CH  Ashbrook Rockin with Dreamwood-GCH Jen'nDi's Epic Flyn Wasp. Owner: Jennifer 

 McClure, Diane  Wright, 13475 Bucknell Cir W., Elbert, CO 80106. 

24 #1__2__ #2____ KINDERDIKES ADVENTURE TIME. NP33653401. 11/18/2012. Breeder: Cynthia 

 VanFarowe and Sarah Kelly. By CH Jen'n Di's Liggety Split-Kinderdikes I Chose You Pikachu. Owner: 

 Cynthia VanFarowe and Sarah Kelly, 1118 Oak Leaf Ct., Ft. Collins, CO 80525 

 

28 #1_____ #2__4__  DORE'S GOT YOUR BACK. NP32284401. 7/23/2012. Breeder: Roselyne Lipphardt. By 

 CH Jo-lyns Jupiter-CH Jenndi's Dancin on Dore's Moonbeams. Owner: Roselyne Lipphardt, 15845 

 Connies Dr., Falcon, CO 80831. 

42 #1__4__ #2__3__  KEELYPSO'S TICKLE MY FANCY. NP35053101. 8/10/2013. Breeder: Cynthia & Soren 

 Frederiksen. By GCH Confetti's St. Nick-GCH Keelypso's Footloose'N Fancy Free. Owner: Cynthia & 

 Soren Frederiksen, P.O. Box 913, Conifer, CO 80433-0913. 

OPEN BITCHES: 

14 #1__2__ #2__1__  CORNERSTONE'S MAKE ME A  BLESSING. NP32778503. 9/27/2012.  Breeder: 

Jean & Dave Leiker. By Cornerstone's The Gift Was Given-Cornerstone's Eyes on the  Eastern  Sky. Owner: 

Julie Meyer, 4040 Everett Street, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033. 

 26  #1___*__ #2__*___  JEN'N DI STEAL'N THE SHOW. NP32364001. 7/22/2012. Breeder: Jennifer McClure. 

By CH Jen'NDi Taking the Bank-CH Jen'N'Dis Foolish Games. Owner: Laura Kokaska, Sarah Kokaska-

Sherwin & Jennifer McClure. 2569 Steamboat Springs St, Loveland, CO 80538 

* moved to dogs incorrectly entered as bitch 

48  #1__1__ #2__2__  SILVER BEARS SIREN'S CALL. NP30693804. 9/26/2011. Breeder: Sharon Miller. By 
 CH Jocose Good 'Nuff-GCH Sun-Kiss Vannah. Owner: Debbie Eldredge, PO Box 375, Los Altos, CA 

 94023. 

 

Show 1 - WINNERS BITCH____48_____RESERVE_____16_______  bitches 10   points 5 

Show 2 – WINNERS BITCH ___16_____RESERVE_____12_______  bitches 10   points 5 



VETERANS 
 

DOGS - 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS 
11 #1__1__ #2__1__ GCH LEGEND'S PURPLE REIGN.  NP13062502. 4/2/2006. Dog. Breeder: 
 D Cox, C & H Johnson, M White. By CH Keeburnie Blueribbon Friday-CH Midnight's Burning 
 Legend. Owner: D Cox, C & H Johnson, M White, 10645 Hungate Rd, Black Forest, CO 80908. 
 
BITCHES - 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS  
18 #1__1__ #2__1__ CH MACH 2 SKYLINE'S ISABELLA THE BALL MXS, MJG. NP15221202. 
 11/18/2006. Bitch. Breeder: Susan Cullen & Kristen Cullen. By CH Kemont's Skyline Game 
 Boy-CH Skyline's Pipette. Owner: Ruth Thompson, 7026 Strath Blvd., Longmont, CO 80503. 

 
BEST OF BREED COMPETITION  
 

Special Dogs: 

13 #1_____ #2_____ GCH WINDRIFT'S MONEY MAKER.  NP21872201. 2/12/2008. Dog. Breeder: 

 Joanne Reed. By GCH Windrift's Non-Negotiable Asset-CH Windrift's Samba. Owner: 

Roy &  Terri Gum, 2625 Thomas Ave, Dallas, TX 75204.  

17 #1_____ #2_____ CH WILD HEART'S THREE BARS. NP23605805. 6/20/2009. Dog. Breeder: 
 Liz McKnight. By GCH Windrift's Non-Negotiable Asset-Windrift's Wild Heart.com. Owner: Roy & 
 Terri Gum, 2625 Thomas Ave, Dallas, TX 75204.  
 
19 #1_____ #2_____ GCH SKYLINE'S UNIT OF MEASURE. NP24958101. 11/15/2009. Dog. 
 Breeder: Kristen Cullen DVM, Susan Cullen. By CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy-CH 
 Skylines's Fishing for Compliments. Owner: J Gauchat-Hargis, J Hargis, K Cullen DVM, S 
 Cullen, PO Box 277, Woodland, CA 95776. 
 

21 #1_____ #2_____ GCH TRUMPET'S NO QUESTIONS  ASKED. NP27490501. 10/17/2010. 
 Dog. Breeder: Beth Blankenship. By CH Masada Sound the Trumpets-CH Trumpet's Power 
 Flower. Owner: Beth Blankenship, 1718 Pine Bay Rd., Lake City, SC 29560. 
 
25 #1_____ #2_____ CH JEN'NDI'S UNDAUNTED WITHOUT PRETENSE. NP33511001. 
 8/2/2012. Dog. Breeder: Diane Wright & J McClure. By CH Cornerstone's The Gift Was  Given-
 CH Jen'nDi's Epic Princess Zelda. Owner: Kim & Hannis Thompson & J McClure, 5678 S 
 Geneva St., Greenwood Village, CO 80111. 
 
29 #1 abs__ #2_abs_  GCH BREVON'S DANARI. NP30158403. 9/6/2011. Dog. Breeder: B Bell, B 
 Bell, B Bell-Bond & Beth Blankenship. By GCH Trumpet's Signed Sealed Delivered-CH Trumpet's 
 Lovin' Touchin' Squeezin'. Owner: Sandra Wilson & Bonnie Bell-Bond, 674 45th St, Los Alamos, 
 NM 87544. 
 
31 #1_____ #2_____  GCH TWIN TREES SHOOT FOR THE MOON. NP21234701. 9/7/2008. Dog. 
 Breeder: Karen  Evasuik. By CH Sherwood Astarz Chips Ahoy-Twin Trees Rhythm Of The Rain. 
 Owner: Karen Evasuik, 1130 Ulmus Dr, Loveland, CO 80538.  
 
35 #1_____ #2_____  GCH LEGEND'S BREAKING RULES AT EARLSCAMP. NP22784801. 
 3/19/2009. Dog. Breeder: Deanna Cox, Jane Clymer, Sonya Anton. By CH Kalypso's Soaring 
 Legend-CH Legends's Spitfire of Tara. Owner: Deanna Cox, Jane Clymer, Sonya Anton, 10645 
 Hungate Rd, Black Forest, CO 80908.   
 
41 #1_____ #2_ abs__  GCH BARONWOOD'S QUANTUM LEAP CDX. NP19897601. 4/19/2008. 
 Dog. Breeder: Dennis LeHouilller, Donna Smith, Darlene Bosch. By CH Kemonts Skyline's Game 
 Boy-CH Bonnyvales S'mply Irrestis'ble. Owner: Gene Anne Nichols, Donna Smith, 724 E 
 Madison, Kirkwood, MO 63122. 
45 #1_____ #2_____  CH SILVER BEAR'S CALL ME BHALU. NP30693805. 9/26/2011. Dog. 
 Breeder: Sharon Miller. By CH Jocose Good'Nuff-GCH Sun-Kiss Vannah. Owner: Lee Wunsch, 
 1208 Truxtun Dr, Fort Collins, CO 80526.  
 
 



47 #1_____ #2_____  CH SILVERBEAR SWANKEES PRANK CALL. NP30693802. 9/26/2011. 
 Dog. Breeder: Sharon Miller. By CH Jocose Good 'Nuff-GCH Sun-Kiss Vannah. Owner: Donna 
 Powell, 3311 Birch Drive, Loveland, CO 80538. 
 
51 #1_____ #2_____  GCH KEELYPSO'S FREE AT LAST. NP26964601. 9/8/2010. Dog. Breeder: 
 Cynthia & Soren Frederiksen. By Thistledee's Braveheart Keehold-CH Keelypso's Tea Biscuit. 
 Owner: Soren & Cynthia Frederiksen, P.O. Box 913, Conifer, CO 80433-0913. 
 
Special Bitches: 

20 #1_____ #2_____ CH JEN'NDi's ARTISTIC EXSPRESSION. NP33775108. 2/12/2013. Bitch. 
 Breeder: Diane Wright, Jennifer McClure. By CH Jen'nDi's Elite Force-CH Jen'nDi's Princess 
 Zelda. Owner: Diane Wright, Jennifer McClure, 13475 Bucknell Cir W, Elbert, CO 80106. Agent: 
 Diane Wright 
 
22 #1_____ #2_____ GCH CORNERSTONE'S LOVER OF MY SOUL. NP32272201. 6/16/12. Bitch. 
 Breeder: D Wright & J Leiker. By GCH Legends Mtn. Man at Cornerstone-Cornerstone's Journey 
 With Me. Owner: Jean & Dave Leiker, 892 280th Ave., Hays, KS 67601. 
 
32 #1_____ #2_____  CH BONNYVALE BARONWOOD'S TRULY IRRESIST'BLE. NP33300402. 
 11/17/2012. Bitch. Breeder: Darlene Bosch, Donna Smith, Patricia Stroud, Bonnie Fowler. By CH 
 Karolina Deal No Deal-CH Bonnyvales Simply Amazing. Owner: Donna Smith and Darlene 
 Bosch, 652 Grafton Hills Dr., Grafton, IL 62037. 
 
34 #1_____ #2_____  CH WINDRIFT CANYON SPIRIT DANCER. NP23932108. 8/22/2009. Bitch. 
 Breeder: Joanne Reed. By CH Windrift's Mutual Funds-Windrift's Moon Dancer. Owner: Jennifer 
 Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing, 34012 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 80439. 
 
36 #1_____ #2_abs_  GCH BREVON'S DIVINA. NP30158401. 9/6/2011. Bitch. Breeder: B Bell, B 
 Bell, B Bell Bond & B Blankenship. By GCH Trumpet's Signed Sealed Delivered…-CH Trumpet's 
 Lovin' Touchin' Squeezin'. Owner: Brenda Bell, Beverly Bell & Bonnie Bell Bond, 7226 S 
 Chase Ct, Littleton, CO 80128.  
 
44 #1_____ #2_abs_  GCH KEELYPSO'S FOOTLOOSE 'N FANCY FREE. NP26964602. 9/8/2010. 
 Bitch. Breeder:  Cynthia & Soren Frederiksen. By Thistledee's Braveheart Keehold-CH 
 Keelypso's Tea Biscuit. Owner: Soren & Cynthia Frederiksen P.O. Box 913, Conifer, CO 
 80433-0913. 
 
46 #1_____ #2_____  GCH WINDRIFT'S OUTBACK UP  FRONT. NP28909606. 5/20/2011. Bitch. 
 Breeder: Joanne Reed. By CH Zilvervos Windrifts Southnstar-CH Windrift's Samba AX AXJ OF. 
 Owner: Joanne Reed, 6457 Sonoma  Highway, Santa Rosa, CA 95409.  
 

23 #1__*__ #2_____ JEN'NDI'S GAME OF PURRCEPTION. NP35635304. 10/7/2013. Breeder: 

 Jennifer McClure. By GCH KJ's Its Nothing Purrsonal-GCH Jen'nDi's Foolish Games. Owner: 

 Jennifer McClure, 13685 Bucknell Cir W, Elbert, CO 80106. 

 *moved to BOB for Show 2 

 
Show 1 
BEST OF BREED_____19______BEST OF WINNERS___23______BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST OF BREED___46_____ 
 
SELECT DOG____21____SELECT BITCH ___22_________AWARD OF MERIT:   ___31_______11___ 
 
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR________23_______________ 

 

Show 2 
BEST OF BREED_____19______BEST OF WINNERS___16______BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST OF BREED___32_____ 
 
SELECT DOG____21____SELECT BITCH ___46_________AWARD OF MERIT:   ___13_______23___ 
 
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR________16_______________ 

 

 



PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES 

 

SWEEPSTAKES: 9 TO 12 MONTH PUPPY DOGS 

 

33 #1_2___ #2_____  JEN N DI'S WINTER GAMES AT NIGHTWATCH. NP35635303. 10/7/2013. 
 Breeder: Jennifer McClure. By GCH KJ's It's Nothing Purrsonal, CGC-GCH Jen N Di's Foolish 
 Games. Owner: Martha V Huck and Jennifer  McClure, 5505 Freeman Circle, Rockln, CA 
 95677.  
 

37 #1_1___ #2_____  JEN'N DI'S WILD THANG O'ASHBROOK @ ADONAI. NP36138902. 

 11/14/2013. Breeder: Diane Wright & Jennifer McClure. By GCH Ashbrook Mr. Chairman-CH 

 Jen'nDi's Epic Style With Ashbrook. Owner: Melinda Hughes & jennifer McClure & Linda Moss, 

 30490 S Fish Creek Rd., Stigler, OK 74462. 

SWEEPSTAKES: 12 TO 18 MONTH JUNIOR DOGS 

 
49 #1_1___ #2_____  CANYONFROST STEER BY THE STARS. NP34951301. 6/18/2013. 
 Breeder: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair- CH 
 Windrift Canyon Spirit Dancer. Owner: Jennifer  Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing, 
 34012 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 80439.  

 
 
SWEEPSTAKES: 9 TO 12 MONTH PUPPY BITCHES 

 
30 #1_1___ #2_____  JENNDI'S IT'S ALL FAIR GAME FOR STARDUST. NP35635302. 10/7/2013. 
 Breeder: Jennifer McClure. By KJ's It's Nothing Purrsonal-JennDi's Foolish Games. Owner: 
 Sonya Anton and Jennifer McClure, 12545 Crump Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80908. 
 

SWEEPSTAKES: 12 TO 18 MONTH JUNIOR BITCHES 

 

38 #1_2___ #2_____  CANYONFROST MOONLIGHT MERENGUE. NP34951302. 6/18/2013. 
 Breeder: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair-CH 
 Windrift Canyon Spirit Dancer. Owner: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing, 34012 
 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 80439. 
 
40 #1_1___ #2_____  CANYONFROST LITTLE BUNNY SUNSHINE. NP34951303. 6/18/2013. 
 Breeder: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing. By GCH Stardust's Formal Affair-CH 
 Windrift Canyon Spirit Dancer. Owner: Jennifer Prescott-Downing & Dave Downing & Patty 
 Hartley, 34012 Meadow Mtn Rd, Evergreen, CO 80439. 
 

 

 

BEST PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES _______49_______________ 

 

BEST OPPOSITE SEX PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES____30_____ 

 

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 

  

SWEEPSTAKES: 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS – BITCHES 

 
18 #1__1__ #2_____ CH MACH 2 SKYLINE'S ISABELLA THE BALL MXS, MJG. NP15221202. 
 11/18/2006. Bitch. Breeder: Susan Cullen & Kristen Cullen. By CH Kemont's Skyline Game Boy-
 CH Skyline's Pipette. Owner: Ruth Thompson, 7026 Strath Blvd., Longmont, CO 80503. 
 

 

 

 BEST VETERAN IN SWEEPSTAKES ____________18______ 

 


